ASSUMPTION OF RISK, RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT WHILE EXHIBITING AT THE NATIONAL SUSTAINABLE DESIGN EXPO

In consideration of the opportunity afforded to me to participate in the National Sustainable Design Expo sponsored by the United States Environmental Protection Agency ("EPA") and coordinated by Science Applications International Corporation ("SAIC"), I freely and voluntarily make the following statements and releases which I understand are legally binding.

ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY

I understand that participation in the National Sustainable Design Expo is voluntary and may expose me to the risk of bodily injury. I acknowledge such risk and assume full responsibility and risk for any injury or damage sustained, directly or indirectly, from participating in the National Sustainable Design Expo and agree to hold SAIC harmless from any and all claims and damages, including attorneys' fees, filed against SAIC from such participation.

I further understand and agree that SAIC is not responsible for any loss, theft or damage to my personal belongings while participating in the National Sustainable Design Expo and I assume full responsibility and risk for any such loss, theft or damage.

IT IS MY INTENTION BY SIGNING THIS DOCUMENT TO EXEMPT AND RELIEVE SAIC FROM ALL LIABILITY FOR PERSONAL INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE SUSTAINED BY PARTICIPATING IN THE NATIONAL SUSTAINABLE DESIGN EXPO.

In consideration for permission to allow me to participate in the National Sustainable Design Expo, I fully release and forever discharge SAIC and its related entities, and their officers, directors, insurers, employees and agents, and related entities from any and all claims, liability and damages of any kind, known or unknown, which are related in any way to my participation in the National Sustainable Design Expo, including, but not limited to claims for personal injury and damage to property. I understand and agree that the above waiver includes, but is not limited to, all medical expenses and consequential damages, including but not limited to attorneys' fees that may result from personal injury to me or damage to my property.

I HAVE CAREFULLY READ, FULLY UNDERSTAND AND VOLUNTARILY SIGN THE ABOVE RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT. I UNDERSTAND THAT THIS IS A BINDING LEGAL DOCUMENT AND BY SIGNING IT I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I WILL ASSUME ALL RISK AND RESPONSIBILITY ASSOCIATED WITH MY PARTICIPATION IN THE NATIONAL SUSTAINABLE DESIGN EXPO.

COMPANY/ORGANIZATION	NAME	
DATE	BY:	PARTICIPANT'S SIGNATURE
		PARTICIPANT'S PRINTED NAME
DATE	BY:	PARTICIPANT'S SIGNATURE
		PARTICIPANT'S PRINTED NAME

ASSUMPTION OF RISK, RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT WHILE EXHIBITING AT THE NATIONAL SUSTAINABLE DESIGN EXPO

	BY:	
DATE	Б1.	PARTICIPANT'S SIGNATURE
		PARTICIPANT'S PRINTED NAME
DATE	BY:	PARTICIPANT'S SIGNATURE
		PARTICIPANT'S PRINTED NAME
DATE	BY:	PARTICIPANT'S SIGNATURE
		PARTICIPANT'S PRINTED NAME
DATE	BY:	PARTICIPANT'S SIGNATURE
		PARTICIPANT'S PRINTED NAME
DATE	BY:	PARTICIPANT'S SIGNATURE
		PARTICIPANT'S PRINTED NAME
DATE	BY:	PARTICIPANT'S SIGNATURE
		PARTICIPANT'S PRINTED NAME
DATE	BY:	PARTICIPANT'S SIGNATURE
		PARTICIPANT'S PRINTED NAME
DATE	BY:	PARTICIPANT'S SIGNATURE
		PARTICIPANT'S PRINTED NAME